PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC	06/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bridgestone Firestone North American Tire, LLC	
Street Address:	535 Marriott Drive	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37214	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11155233
Application Number:	12563811

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)379-4064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3303796851

Email: iplawpat@bfusa.com

Correspondent Name: Bridgestone Americas, Inc.

Address Line 1: 1200 Firestone Parkway

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44317

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P98045US3A & 5A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Jupina

Total Attachments: 2

source=B-FNT - BFNT Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif source=B-FNT - BFNT Certificate of Name Change#page2.tif

0 1115

PATENT REEL: 026444 FRAME: 0810

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC

Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC (hereinaster called the "company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the company is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:
- "1. The name of the limited liability company is Bridgestone Firestone North American Tire, LLC"

Executed on this 21 day of June, 2005.

Authorized Person

NORMA Y. DAVIS

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:18 PM 06/24/2005 FILED 04:18 PM 06/24/2005 SRV 050530106 - 3432780 FILE

Delaware Domestic Limited Liability Company Certificate of Amendment 1/96 - 1



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC" TO "BRIDGESTONE FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 4:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

3432780 8100 050894845

RECORDED: 06/15/2011



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4269284

DATE: 11-02-05

PATENT

REEL: 026444 FRAME: 0812